
Team Results 
 
W30 
1 Marathon Dynamics  52:44 
 Faraone, Jennifer 31 16:36.67 
 Cobain, Shalene 30 17:59.88 
 Bunting, Annie 41 18:07.06 
2 Longboat Roadrunners 56:56 
 Boultbee, April 33 17:42.29 
 Boultbee, Melanie 33 18:33.81 
 Lee, Shirley  37 20:40.19 
 
W40 
1 Etobicoke Huskies Strider 60:04 
 DeBoer, Lynda 46 17:34.95 
 Willis, Katherine 46 20:55.68 
 Soucy-Fraser, Louise44 21:32.79 
 
W50 
1 Etobicoke Huskies Strider 39:54 
 Sweazey, Nanci Patten50 19:49.14 
 Northcott, Clara 51 20:05.31 
 Del Grande, Karla 52 21:17.19 
 
W60 
1 Longboat Roadrunners 54:17 
 Doench, Jean  67 26:27.03 
 De Geus, Tina 61 27:50.05 
 
M30 
1 Marathon Dynamics  49:09 
 Weldrick, Darren 33 15:24.94 
 Black, Jamie  42 15:42.82 
 Mahoney, Lucia 40 18:01.06 
 
2 East Toronto Striders 49:12 
 Earl, James  46 16:03.36 
 Gonos, John  39 16:29.22 
 Moloney, Des 44 16:39.99 
 
3 Newmarket Huskies  54:09 
 McLaughlin, Craig 36 16:34.67 
 Van Nest, Trevor 38 16:46.12 
 Potter, Sheryl  38 20:47.53 
 
4 Lakeshore Masters  54:26 
 Hinnen, John  39 17:10.92 
 Villeneuve, Martin 31 18:07.87 
 Holland, Julia  40 19:07.11 

5 Longboat Roadrunners 59:17 
 Tweed, Dean  39 17:26.29 
 Bradley, David 31 19:02.84 
 Philip, Jason  32 22:48.13 
 
M40 
1 Brantford Track & Field C 49:45 
 McDonald, Chris 46 16:30.34 
 Whittaker, Andy 42 16:33.39 
 Hutchinson, Brent 48 16:42.35 
2 Lakeshore Masters  54:07 
 Hammers, Rob 44 17:14.18 
 Bowen, Peter  43 18:05.63 
 Walters, Peter 57 18:46.83 
 Davis, Alan  49 19:01.85 
3 Longboat Roadrunners 59:36 
 Gillis, Dave  47 18:02.09 
 Manahan, Andy 46 19:51.88 
 Lyng, John  55 21:41.80 
 Kay, Kristen  41 21:50.66 
4 Scarborough Masters 59:47 
 D'Oliveira, Armand 45 18:31.18 
 McCartney, Jeff 44 19:21.51 
 Spielvogel, David 48 21:54.23 
 
M50 
1 Longboat Roadrunners 55:23 
 Rawling, Jim  50 18:11.22 
 Bedley, Mike  58 18:14.19 
 de Vries, Bert  58 18:58.47 
 Guardiani, Francesco56 19:53.19 
 
M60 
1 Scarborough Masters 62:04 
 Christensen, Vern 64 19:29.74 
 Goodstadt, Michael 65 21:11.08 
 Wilson, Reg  61 21:24.46 
 Christensen, Joan 65 23:50.46 
 
M70 
1 Metro Toronto Fitness 46:51 
 Krolow, Gerhard 70 22:26.95 
 Turner, Molly 71 24:24.14 
2 Metro Toronto Fitness 64:25 
 Lang, Ralph  77 26:47.87 
 Cameron, Bill 80 37:37.63 
 
The course was about 500-600 meters short.  
Doug’s fault ! 

OMTFA 5K Team Cross Country Championships 
Taylor Creek Park - Toronto 

Sunday, October 2, 2005 
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 W30  
   1 Boyle, Shari           Toronto Olympic Club   16:16.56 
   2 Faraone, Jennifer  Unattached                  16:36.67 
   3 Boultbee, April      Longboat Roadrunners    17:42.29 
   4 Cobain, Shalene     Unattached                  17:59.88 
   5 Boultbee, Melanie  Longboat Roadrunners    18:33.81 
   6 Brown, Rowana     Unattached                  23:05.96 
 W35  
   1 Greenidge, Natalie Toronto Olympic Club    19:42.03 
   2 Lee, Shirley         Unattached                  20:40.19 
   3 Potter, Sheryl       Newmarket Huskies       20:47.53 
 W40  
   1 Hopkins, Colleen  Toronto Olympic Club   17:16.69 
   2 Mahoney, Lucia   Unattached                  18:01.06 
   3 Bunting, Annie    Marathon Dynamics       18:07.06 
   4 Salter, Gillian     Merry Moms of Oakville 18:39.33 
   5 Holland, Julia     Lakeshore Masters           19:07.11 
   6 Soucy-Fraser Louise Etobicoke Huskies Strider  21:32.79 
   7 Kay, Kristen   Longboat Roadrunners      21:50.66 
 W45  
   1 DeBoer, Lynda   Etobicoke Huskies Strider 17:34.95 
   2 Willis, Katherine Etobicoke Huskies Strider  20:55.68 
 W50  
   1 Sweazey,NanciPatten Etobicoke Huskies Strider 19:49.14 
   2 Northcott, Clara   Etobicoke Huskies Strider   20:05.31 
   3 McLean, Christine Unattached                  20:53.83 
   4 Del Grande, Karla Etobicoke Huskies Strider   21:17.19 
   5 Watson, Pauline  Merry Moms of Oakville   22:28.75 
 W55  
   1 Wells, Nancy            Longboat Roadrunners        21:58.13 
   2 Cassel, Brenda          Cambridge Harriers          27:17.05 
 W60  
   1 De Geus, Tina           Longboat Roadrunners     27:50.05 
 W65  
   1 Christensen, Joan      Scarborough Masters         23:50.46 
   2 Doench, Jean             Longboat Roadrunners      26:27.03 
 W70  
   1 Turner, Molly       Metro Toronto Fitness       24:24.14 

M Open 
   1 Johnson, Ernest     Unattached                  17:53.78 
M30  
   1 Weldrick, Darren    Unattached                  15:24.94 
   2 Villeneuve, Martin   Lakeshore M.                   18:07.87 
   3 Bradley, David       Longboat Roadrunners        19:02.84 
   4 Philip, Jason         Longboat Roadrunners        22:48.13 
M35  
   1 Gonos, John           East Toronto Striders       16:29.22 
   2 McLaughlin, Craig Newmarket Huskies           16:34.67 
   3 Van Nest, Trevor Newmarket Huskies           16:46.12 
   4 Hinnen, John Lakeshore Masters           17:10.92 
   5 Tweed, Dean Unattached                  17:26.29 
M40  
   1 Black, Jamie  Marathon Dynamics           15:42.82 
   2 Pardy, Bruce  Unattached                  15:46.82 
   3 Whittaker, Andy Brantford Track & Field C 16:33.39 
   4 Moloney, Desmond  East Toronto Striders    16:39.99 
   5 Hammers, Rob  Lakeshore Masters           17:14.18 
   6 Bowen, Peter   Lakeshore Masters           18:05.63 
   7 McCartney, Jeff   Scarborough Masters         19:21.51 
M45  
   1 Earl, James      East Toronto Striders       16:03.36 
   2 McDonald, Chris Brantford Track & Field C  16:30.34 
   3 Hutchinson, Brent  Brantford Track & Field C  16:42.35 
   4 Allegretti, Joseph Unattached                  17:05.43 
   5 Gillis, Dave      Longboat Roadrunners     18:02.09 
   6 D'Oliveira, Armand Scarborough Masters         18:31.18 
   7 Davis, Alan        Lakeshore Masters           19:01.85 
   8 Manahan, Andy  Longboat Roadrunners        19:51.88 
   9 Sanjari, Kevin   Unattached                  21:31.25 
  10 Spielvogel, David Scarborough Masters         21:54.23 
M50  
   1 Farr, Anthony    Unattached                  16:56.48 
   2 Rawling, Jim    Longboat Roadrunners      18:11.22 
   3 Smith, Doug     President                   20:38.76 
   4 Fenwick, Bob   Unattached                  23:32.97 
 
 



M55  
   1 Bedley, Mike   Longboat Roadrunners        18:14.19 
   2 Walters, Peter   Lakeshore Masters           18:46.83 
   3 de Vries, Bert    Longboat Roadrunners        18:58.47 
   4 Guardiani, FrancescoLongboat Roadrunners        19:53.19 
   5 Lyng, John       Longboat Roadrunners        21:41.80 
M60  
   1 Cassel, Gary        Cambridge Harriers          18:11.76 
   2 Christensen, Vern Scarborough Masters         19:29.74 
   3 Wilson, Reg       Scarborough Masters         21:24.46 
M65  
   1 Barham, Dennis   Scarborough Masters         19:04.70 
   2 Goodstadt, Michael Scarborough Masters         21:11.08 
M70  
   1 Krolow, Gerhard Metro Toronto Fitness       22:26.95 
   2 Waller, Gary     Scarborough Masters         26:23.03 
   3 Paterson, Morgyn Unattached                  27:14.10 
M75  
   1 Lang, Ralph    Metro Toronto Fitness       26:47.87 
M80  
   1 Cameron, Bill  Metro Toronto Fitness       37:37.63 
 
Refreshments by Vern & Joan  
  and the Scarborough Masters 
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Race Photos by twin brother Bill 

Winning M40 Team - Brantford Track & Field Club 
Brent Hutchinson & Andy Whittaker 

     Photo courtesy John Lyng 


